20240227000050320 02/27/2024 08:17:16 AM UCC6 1/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McPhail Sanchez, LLC P.O. Box 870 Mobile, AL 36601 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] <u>1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER</u> (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS E 20230801000230830 Filer. attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 2. 🖊 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name Secured Party of record This Change affects Debtor or 7a or 7b, and item 7c item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME LISA AARON 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name). 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral **DELETE** collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Shelby

I1. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form $\to 20230801000230830$			
NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDME	NT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Alabama Power Company			
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	JSE ONLY
3. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (I one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do no	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	13): Provid
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's harne,	), see instructions it name does not lit	
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
AARON	LISA		
p	17. Description of r	eal estate:	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted col	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted col	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted coll.  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted coll.  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		
3. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted coll.  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted coll.  3. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de	lateral is filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTA		

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

Deed dated 10/19/2009 and delivered to grantee on 1/19/2010.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Associated Attorney Title & Closing Company, P.C. 290 Highland Avenue, Cheshire, CT 06410 File No. 701239 SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
James Aaron
1221 Southwind Drive
Helena, AL 35080

## 20100223000054200 1/1 \$12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

02/23/2010 01:56:02 PM FILED/CERT

## CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW BY ALL THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of No/100-----(\$145,000.00) to the undersigned Grantor, RAC CLOSING SERVICES, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, (herein referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

James Aaron and Lisa Aaron

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in

Lot 41, according to the Survey of Dearing Downs, First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 6, page 141, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, easements and restrictions of record.

\$ 145,000.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from

a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever: it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common. And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, Robyn M. Yarington, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereunto set its signature, this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2009.

ATTEST:

RAG Closing Services, LLC

By: Robyn M. Yanington, Authorized Employee

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

I, Valerie A. Johnson, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Robyn M. Yarington whose name as an Authorized Employee of RAC CLOSING SERVICES, LLC, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the conveyance, she, as such authorized employee, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Grantor.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 19th day of Oxtober, 2009.

My Commission Expires:

VALERIE A JOHNSON
NOT A JOHNSON
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2010

otary Public

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
02/27/2024 08:17:16 AM

\$.00 PAYGE 20240227000050320

allin 5. Beyl